## HB24-1430

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

**Second Reading** 

BY REPRESENTATIVE Winter T.

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 151, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "49,079,682" and substitute "55,079,682", in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "6,500,000" and substitute "9,500,000", and in the
- 4 FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "24,404,128(I)" and substitute
- 5 "27,404,128(I)".
- 6 Adjust affected totals and affected (I) notation totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Provides \$3.0 million General Fund and matching federal funds for the Primary Care Fund in the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$3,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$3,000,000	\$6,000,000	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*